information set forth in the table assumes that the underwriter’s option to purchase additional shares is not exercised.

The following table illustrates the pro forma per share accretion and reduction in net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2019:

Public offering price per common share   $ 7.25
As adjusted net tangible book value per share before this offering   $34.12
Reduction in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in

this offering   $10.95
As further adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering   $23.17
Accretion per share to new investors   $15.92

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2019, on an as further adjusted basis for this public offering, the difference between the number of
common shares acquired from us, the total amount paid and the average price per share paid by the existing shareholders and the number of common
shares acquired from us, the total amount paid and the average price per share paid by you as a new investor in this offering, based upon the public
offering price of $7.25 per share.

As Further Adjusted

Shares Outstanding(1)   Total Consideration

Average
Price
Per

Share   Number   Percent

Amount
(In USD

Thousands)   Percent
Existing shareholders(*)   158,620   2.40%  $ 1,149,995   2.40%  $ 7.25
New investors()   6,462,066   97.60%  $46,849,979   97.60%  $ 7.25
Total   6,620,686   100.00%  $47,999,974   100.00%  $ 7.25

(*) Members of management who are existing shareholders and who are participating in the offering.
() Before deducting estimated underwriting discount and commissions and other expenses of this offering of $3.4 million.

29

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table sets forth selected consolidated financial and other data of the Company for the years ended December 31, 2018, 2017 and
2016 and as of December 31, 2018 and 2017 which is derived from our audited consolidated financial statements included in our annual report on Form
20-F for the year ended December 31, 2018, filed with the SEC on March 29, 2019, incorporated by reference herein. The selected consolidated